PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee will meet on **Tuesday**, **December 17, 2024, at six (6:00) p.m.** This meeting will be held at the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana in the Livingston Parish Council Chambers.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of general state law.

Isl Raven Watts

Raven Watts, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council

AGENDA LIVINGSTON PARISH ORDINANCE COMMITTEE Tuesday, December 17, 2024 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call: Dean Coates – Chairman Erin Sandefur Ryan Chavers Billy Taylor
- 5. New Business:
 - a. LPO No. 24-33: Amending Chapter 115 "Floods" to update freeboard requirements within the special flood hazard area, incorporate ordinance requirements as recommended by FEMA, incorporation of and inclusion of items in line with the community rating system
 - b. LPO No. 24-34: Amending Chapter 125 "Subdivision Regulations" to update language for the inclusion and adoption of the Livingston Parish Drainage Criteria Manual
 - c. LPO No. 24-35: Rescind and Reenact Chapter 117, "Zoning", which will include the adoption of new parish zoning maps and the adoption of zoning maps for Council districts which do not presently have zoning maps
 - d. LPO No. 24-36: Amending Chapter 125, "Subdivision Regulations" to amend the Land Development Code
 - e. Introduction of Ordinance: Extension of a 12-month moratorium, L.P. No. 24-02, prohibition of submittals for subdivisions with improvements
- 6. Old Business:
- 7. Adjourn

<u>ISI kaven Watts</u>

Raven Watts, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council